*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE*   

275 HAITIAN MIGRANTS IN IMMIGRATION CUSTODY 

On Monday, July 17, the Royal Bahamas Defence Force (RBDF) turned over a group of Haitian 

migrants to Immigration officials at HMBS Coral Harbour, New Providence. Among the group were 

one hundred eighty-two (182) adult males, forty-six (46) adult females, and forty-seven (47) minors. 

According to the United States Coast Guard (USCG) and Operation Bahamas Turks and Caicos 

(OPBAT), on July 14 a wooden sailing vessel was discovered near Anguilla Cay, and on July 16,